

## Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 18982 Version: 0 Name: autopsy tables and associated equipment for

Medican Examiner's Office

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/29/2015 In control: Health and Environment Committee

**On agenda:** 11/2/2015 **Final action:** 11/9/2015

**Title:** A RESOLUTION transferring \$110,684.00 within the 2015 Health Fund and awarding a contract for

the furnishing of autopsy tables and associated equipment for use by the Medical Examiner's Office to Government Scientific Source, Inc., of Reston, Virginia, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$110,684.00, under the terms and conditions of GSA Contract No. GS-07F-5934R, an existing

government contract.

Sponsors: Crystal Williams, Theresa Cass Galvin Indexes: HEALTH FUND, MEDICAL EXAMINER

**Code sections:** 

**Attachments:** 1. 18982bu.pdf, 2. 18982adopt.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/9/2015	0	County Legislature	adopt	Pass
11/9/2015	0	County Legislature	Consent Agenda	
11/3/2015	0	County Legislature	Go To 1st Meeting	Pass
11/2/2015	0	County Legislature	assign to committee	

## IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

**A RESOLUTION** transferring \$110,684.00 within the 2015 Health Fund and awarding a contract for the furnishing of autopsy tables and associated equipment for use by the Medical Examiner's Office to Government Scientific Source, Inc., of Reston, Virginia, at an actual cost to the County not to exceed \$110,684.00, under the terms and conditions of GSA Contract No. GS-07F-5934R, an existing government contract.

**RESOLUTION NO. 18982, November 2, 2015** 

INTRODUCED BY Crystal Williams and Theresa Galvin, County Legislators

WHEREAS, the Medical Examiner's Office has a need to for additional autopsy tables and associated equipment for use within the new Medical Examiner's Office; and,

WHEREAS, pursuant to section 1030.4 of the <u>Jackson County Code</u>, 1984, the Director of Finance

File #: 18982, Version: 0

and Purchasing recommends the award of a contract for this equipment to Government Scientific Source, Inc. of Reston, VA, at a cost to the County not to exceed \$110,684.00, under the terms and conditions set forth in GSA Contract No. GS-07F-5934R, an existing government contract; and,

WHEREAS, a transfer is necessary to cover the costs of this equipment; and,

WHEREAS, the County Executive recommends this transfer; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the following transfer be made within the 2015 Health Fund:

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	CHARACTER/DESCRIPTION	<u>FROM</u>	<u>TO</u>
Health Fund Non-Departmental			
002-5102 002-5102	56790 - Other Contractual Srvs 58170 - Other Equipment	\$110,684	\$110,684
and,			

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that award be made as recommended by the Director of Finance and Purchasing, and that the Director be and hereby is authorized to execute for the County any documents necessary for the accomplishment of the award; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of Finance and Purchasing is authorized to make all payments, including final payment on the contract.

File #: 18982, Version: 0					
Effective Date: This Reso Legislature.	olution shall be effec	tive immedia	ately upon its	passage by a	majority of the
APPROVED AS TO FORM	<b>Л</b> :				
Chief Deputy County Cour	nselor	County Co	unselor	<del></del>	
Certificate of Passage					
I hereby certify that duly passed on Novembe follows:	the attached resolur 9, 2015 by the Jac				
Yeas <u>9</u>		Nays	0		
Abstaining <u>0</u>		Absent	0		
Date		Mary Jo Sp	oino, Clerk of L	 _egislature	
Funds sufficient for this tra	ınsfer are available fı	rom the sou	rces indicated	below.	
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 002 5102 ACCOUNT TITLE: Health Fund Non-Departm Other Contract					
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$110,684.00				
There is a balance other expenditure is chargeable the credit of the fund from herein authorized.	and there is a casl	h balance o	therwise uner	ncumbered in	the treasury to
ACCOUNT NUMBER: ACCOUNT TITLE:	002 5102 58170 Health Fund Non-Departmental Other Equipment	)			
NOT TO EXCEED:	\$110,684.00				

File #: 18982, Version: 0

Date Director of Finance and Purchasing